# 505265424 01/07/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5312196

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BENJAMIN R. HAZEN			08/28/2018	
DAVID J. HERZOG			08/29/2018	
LOUIS R. ROSS			08/28/2018	
JOEL R. WEBER			09/11/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	INTERPI	LASTIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	225 WIL	225 WILLOW LAKE BLVD.		
City:	ST. PAU	ST. PAUL		
State/Country:	MINNES	OTA		
Postal Code:	55110			
Property Type			1	
	1	Number 6163139		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 6163139		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to t	6163139 the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to a provided;	6163139		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to a provided; 6 p	6163139 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-486-1900 atents@dykema.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; 6 p	6163139 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 12-486-1900 atents@dykema.com IATTHEW D. NIELSEN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to a provided; 6 p N 9	6163139 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 12-486-1900 atents@dykema.com IATTHEW D. NIELSEN 0 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to a provided; 6 p N 9 4	6163139 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 12-486-1900 atents@dykema.com IATTHEW D. NIELSEN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to a provided; 6 p N 9 4 N	6163139 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 12-486-1900 atents@dykema.com IATTHEW D. NIELSEN 0 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET 000 WELLS FARGO CENTER		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to a provided; 6 p N 9 4 N	6163139 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 12-486-1900 atents@dykema.com 1ATTHEW D. NIELSEN 0 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET 000 WELLS FARGO CENTER 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; 6 p N 9 4 N	6163139 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 12-486-1900 atents@dykema.com 1ATTHEW D. NIELSEN 0 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET 000 WELLS FARGO CENTER 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 110209-000045		

505265424

source=F20180911_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=F20180911_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Benjamin R. Hazen, of 3085 Old Hwy 8 Unit 35, Roseville, MN 55113; David J. Herzog, of 9385 Chesshire Lane N., Maple Grove, MN 55369; Louis R. Ross, of 304 McFarland Street Unit 1, Cincinnati, OH 45202; and Joel R. Weber, of 2364 Laport Drive, Moundsview, MN 55112, hereinafter ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "UNSATURATED POLYESTER RESIN SYSTEM FOR CURED IN-PLACE PIPING," for with United States provisional patent application number 62/489,318 was filed on 24 April 2017; corresponding United States utility patent application number 15/850,486 was filed on 21 December 2017; and corresponding international patent application no. PCT/US2018/028633 was filed on 20 April 2018

AND WHEREAS Interplastic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a business address at 225 Willow Lake Blvd., St. Paul, MN 55110, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and any and all patents to be obtained therefor throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, all related applications, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof, and said patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our entire rights under any and all international conventions;

AND WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of said United States application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any and all international conventions;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that we will not do any other act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our successors, assigns, executors, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

Assignors' Initials

may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention throughout the world;

AND WE HEREBY FURTHER covenant and agree that this assignment is effective as of 24 April 2017.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hands on the undermentioned day and year, and deliver this Assignment.

Date: 8-28-18	BRAS
Date: 8129/18	Benjamin R. Hazen
Date: 8/28/18	David J. Herzog
Date: 9/11/18	Louis R. Ross Jack R. Weber foel R. Weber

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared **Benjamin R. Hazen**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed.

(Date)

(Place)

SEAL

SHELLY M. AN Notary Public-Minnesota the Commission Expires (Notary Public: Signature and Name) (Commission Expiry Date)

Assignors' Initials

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared David J. Herzog, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed. (Date) (lace) SEAL SHELLY M. ANDRU Notary Public-Minnesot (Commission Expiry Date) (Notary Public; Signature and Name) My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020 TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared Louis R. Ross, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed. (Date) (Place) SEAL SHELLY M. ANDRUS Signature and Nard Notary Public-Minnesota (Commission Expiry Date) (Notary Publics dy Commission Kankas Jan 31, 2020 TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared Joel R. Weber, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed. (Date) Place) SEAL SHELLY M. ANDRUS (Notary Public? Signature and Nage (Commission Expiry Date) Notary Public-Minnesota Commission Explose Jan 31, 2220

Assignors' Initials

Page 3 of 4

SAID ASSIGNEE HEREBY acknowledges the aforesaid statements and accepts the aforesaid assignment, transfer, and set over of said invention;

AND, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNEE hereunto sets its hand on the under-mentioned day and year.

#### **ASSIGNEE: Interplastic Corporation**

<u> Sept. 11, 2018</u> (Date)	
	By: <u>Troom M. Lowy</u> (Printed Name)
	Its: <u>Vice President</u>

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared the above named representative of Interplastic Corporation, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed this agreement and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed. Further, this representative of ASSIGNEE presented to me evidence of their authority to act on behalf of ASSIGNEE.

(Date) (Place) SEAL SHELLY-M. ANDRUS Notary Public-Minnesota 0.2 Notary Public: Signature) (Commission Expiry Date) My Commission Explicits Jan 31, 2020. 14 - Padç Shelly (Notary Public: Printed Name)

Witness: Signature)

(Witness: Printed Name)

Assignors' Initials 1

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 047920 FRAME: 0345

### **RECORDED: 01/07/2019**